

STATE OF OKLAHOMA BOARD OF TESTS FOR ALCOHOL AND DRUG INFLUENCE

Dr. Kenneth E. Blick, Ph.D. Chairman

Post Office Box 36307 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73136-2307 Phone: (405) 425-2460 Fax: (405) 425-2490 www.bot.ok.gov

Kevin Behrens State Director

Date: 06/27/2014

As of this date, Intoxilyzer 8000 instrument serial no. 80-003365 has been decommissioned and will be used for educational and training purposes.

Joshua C. Smith Intoxilyzer Technician / Instructor Board of Tests for Alcohol and Drug Influence Phone (405) 425-2460 Fax (405) 425-2490

jsmith@dps.state.ok.us

Certificate of Calibration Intoxilyzer • 8000

This is to certify that the calibration of INIGNITYEEF® serial number 80-003365, manufactured by CMI Inc., a subsidiary of MPD, Inc. of Owensboro, Kentucky, was tested and found to be in compliance with the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration Standard for Devices to Measure Breath Alcohol (F.R., No. 179 48705-48710 Sept. 17, 1993) and with International Recommendation OIML R126 Edition 1998 (E). $Calibration\ solutions\ are\ traceable\ to\ NIST\ standard\ material\ 1828.$

Date April 11, 2012

Signed DL

316 East 9th Street Owensboro, KY 42303

Part No. 650519 CMI 7/9/09

STATE OF OKLAHOMA - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY CMI INTOXILYZER BENCH CHECK PROCEDURE REPORT

BENCH CHECK DATE	TIME PROCEDURE BEGAN	INSTRUMENT LOCATION
05/23/2012	10:14	COMANCHE CO
INSTRUMENT TYPE	INSTRUMENT MODEL	INSTRUMENT SERIAL NUMBER
Intoxilyzer	I-8000	80-003365

TEST RESULTS

Diagnostics

PASS

Mouth Alcohol Test

PASS

RFI Test

PASS

Abort Test

PASS

Improper Sample Test

PASS

Interferent Detect Test

PASS

No Sample Given Test

PASS

Insufficient Sample Test

PASS

Air Blank Contamination Test

PASS

Range Exceeded Test

PASS

Duplicate Breath Sampling Results

Value	Test 1	Test 2	Control Test
.02	0.016	0.015	0.016
.04	0.042	0.039	0.041
.10	0.104	0.099	0.103
.20	0.200	0.193	0.201

PASS

CERTIFYING TECHNICIAN

I swear under penalty of perjury that in regards to the above listed instrument, I have complied with the Intoxliyzer Bench Checking Procedure approved by the State of Oklahoma.

SIGNATURE	DATE
266	5/23/12
NAME	PERMIT #
JOHNSON, JOE P	000000002

COMANCHE CO Intoxilyzer - Alcohol Analyzer Model 8000 SN 80-003365 05/23/2012 10:52 1 Citation No = Sub Name = BENCH CHECK, BENCH CHECK, BENCH CHECK, Sub DOB = 02/02/1902Sub Sex = FDriv Lic = BENCH CHECK 12345/OK Officer = JOHNSON, JOE, P Officer Badge = 0000000000 Officer Agency = BOARD OF TESTS

Test	g/210L	Time
Air Blank	0.00	10:53
Subject Test	0.10*	10:54
Breath Volume	1.160 LITERS	
Air Blank	0.00	10:54
Wait		10:56
Air Blank	0.00	10:56
Subject Test	0.00*	10:57
Breath Volume	1.269 LITERS	
Air Blank	0.00	10:58

^{*}No .030 agreement

Operator's Signature

Time First Observed: _____

1

OFFICER'S AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF REVOCATION/DISQUALIFICATION

ARREST DATE 05/23/2012		RREST TIME		COUNTY 16	t C	TY#	1234	5	Section 1
ARREST LOCATION BENCH CHEC		1100		110	CITY		1234	COUNTY	CIE
SUBJECT NAME						OF BIRTH	SEX	RACE HEIGH	HT WEIGHT
BENCH CHEC		CHECK BEN	CITY			/02/190	STATE	U 20	ODE
BENCH CHEC			BENG	CH CHEC	ATE	STATE CL	OK ass		2345 B ENDORSEMENTS
BENCH CHEC	CK 12345	MODEL		05/23	/2012	OK I		ATE CMV	PLACARD
BENCH CHEC		BENCE	HCHECK		-	BENCHCH	ECK C	K N	N
On the above date, tim (Describe driving behavior or co		above named pers	on was arrested	d in accordance	e with Title	47 Section 75	IA.		
BENCH CHECK									
Describe person's condition (or	dor, actions, etc.):								
BENCH CHECK									
		THE DEDCON W	AC INDODMED OF T	THE HARLING CO.	IONNE MOCE D	novinem.			
BREATH-ALCOHOL ANALYS	SIS RECORD, REPORT OF 1		AS INFORMED OF T						Section 2
EQUIPMENT I-8000		SERIAL N	UMBER 003365	SPECIALIST BOT					
STANDARD		00-	TARGET VALUE		PERMIT NUMI	BER			
Dry MANUFACTURER			0.080 LOT#		2	ER INSTALLED	IDATE	CYLINDER EXPI	RES
ILMO	OT DATE	MOUTHPIECE	072120		05/23	3/2012	0.5	/01/20	
1040 0	5/23/2012	G		e (or greater as observed	•	n/observation	1		
RESULT TABLE	(24.27			he time of te				THE	STATE
Test	g/210L	Time -							1
Air Blank Subject Test	0.00 0.00	11:00 11:00	I administe						
Breath Volume	1.203 LITERS		-	e with the dure of the		le operating	g		
Air Blank Wait	0.00	11:00 11:02	proce	dure or the	в Боага С	or resis.			**
Air Blank	0.00	11:02 11:03							
Subject Test Breath Volume	0.00 1.167 LITERS	11:03	SIGNATURE OF	OPERATOR			-	19	07
Air Blank Cal Check	0.00 0.07	11:03 11:03	IAME					7D / T	<u> </u>
Air Blank	0.00	11:04 L	JOHNSON,	JOE P	PERMIT #			BrAC	Result
			0000000	000		00002			00
			GENCY BOARD OF	TESTS				0.	00
EFFECTIVE THIRTY (; period of one hundred this state will be disqua commercial motor vehi an Administrative Hear person at 3600 N. MLK	eighty (180) days or r alified if you refused o cle. To appeal the dr ing within fifteen (1 5	more, if you refuse or failed the state's iver's license revo i) days from the c	d or failed the s test(s) (operation cation/disqualificate you receiv	tate's test(s). ng a CMV or ocation, the De ed notice of	In addition, CDL holder) partment of revocation	your commerce OR a test result Public Safety or disqualifica	cial driving palt of .04 or must receivation. Subs	orivilege in more while o e your writte	n request for
SERVING OF NOTICE					ice of Revo	cation to the pe	erson name	d in Section	1 above.
Date served: 05/2	3/2012	Signature of office	:			70		Badge #:	
n accordance with Title	≥ 12 O.S. Section 426	6, "I state under pe	enalty of perjur	y under the la	ws of Oklah	noma that the fo	oregoing is	true and corr	ect." Section 4
Date: 05/23/20	12 Place (location	when signed):	759		Signat	ure of arresting	officer:		
NAME JOHNSON, J	OE P			AGENCY BOARD	OF TE	ESTS			
BADGE 0000000	AGENCY ADDRESS P.O. BOX	36307,OF	KLAHOMA	CITY		ZIP CODE 73136	(405)	425-2	460
OTHER WITNESSES:									Section 5
NAME 1			TITLE	ADDRESS			PHONE		
NAME			TITLE	ADDRESS			PHONE		

No Temporary License Issued: Test Below Legal Limit

OFFICER'S AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF REVOCATION/DISQUALIFICATION

										Section 1
05/23/2012		REST TIME		1 6		CITY#	CITAT	on# 345		
ARREST LOCATION	<u>. </u>	100		110	CITY		12	COUN	TY	
BENCH CHE	CK								MANC	HE
SUBJECT NAME BENCH CHE	CK, BENCH C	בבכע סבו	NCH CHEC			E OF BIRTH 2 / 0 2 /: 1	I O O O	F U	HEIGHT	
ADDRESS	CK, BENCH C	HECK DEI	CITY		10.	2/02/	STATE		ZIP COD	1
BENCH CHE	CK			H CHEC	K		OK		123	345
DRIVER LICENSE #	GTT 40045		-	EXPIRATION DA		STATE	CLASS	RESTR	RICTIONS	ENDORSEMENTS
BENCH CHE	CK 12345	MODEL		05/23			_ D	OTATE	Tour	B. 40455
BENCH CHE	CK		HCHECK			tag# BENCH	ICHECK	OK	CMV	PLACARD N
On the above date, tir	me, and location, the at			n accordanc	e with Titl					1 - 1
(Describe driving behavior or	circumstances):									
BENCH CHECK										
Describe person's condition (odor, actions, etc.):	,				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
BENCH CHECK										
DENCH CHECK										
		mr. n.n.				n=011nom				
DDEATH ALCOHOL ANALY	YELE DECORD DEPORT OF TH		WAS INFORMED OF THE				CORD			C 2
BREATH-ALCOHOL ANALY	'SIS RECORD, REPORT OF TH		•	ECIALIST	DI AND MAI	NIENANCE RE				Section 2
I-8000			00000	BOT						
STANDARD		1	TARGET VALUE		PERMIT NU	MBER				
Dry MANUFACTURER			0.080		2	DER INSTALL	ED	DATE CYLIND	ED EVOID	
ILMO			0721208	30A1	05/2	3/201	2	05/01		
OBSERVATION START TE	EST DATE	MOUTHPIECE	A 15-minute					03/01	720	
	05/23/2012	G	period was	~	-		1			_
RESULT TABLE				time of tes			ing		THE S	TAT
Test	g/210L	Time	to the	tillie of tes		Sir atilOII.		\6\frac{\xi}{2}	<*.*\^\	
			Lodministon	ad aald D		1 1 - 1 T		3/2	·**/#	
Air Blank	0.00	11:00	I administer				i	N S	DAN	
Subject Test Breath Volume	0.00 e 1.203 LITERS	11:00	compliance	with the	applica	ble oper	ating	F + 1	7	7.7
Air Blank	0.00	11:00	procedi	ure of the	Board	of Tests		<u>الإ</u> ا**		***
Wait		11:02	•							
Air Blank	0.00	11:02						10/	**	
Subject Test	0.00	11:03	SIGNATURE OF OF	PERATOR					190	
Breath Volume		11.02		2						
Air Blank Cal Check	0.00 0.07	11:03 11:03	NAME						Test Re	oult 1
Air Blank	0.00	11:03	JOHNSON, JO			***			rest Re rAC g/	
			BADGE # 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		PERMIT #	00000	2	^D	rac g/	210L
			AGENCY	00	0000	00000			0 . (00 1
			BOARD OF	TESTS				L		
FFECTIVE THIRTY	(30) DAYS FROM DAT	E SERVED. No			at vour dr	iver's licens	se is revoke	d or denied	I for a	Section 3
period of one hundred	d eighty (180) days or m	ore, if you refus	ed or failed the sta	te's test(s).	In additio	n, your con	nmercial driv	ing priviled	ge in	
his state will be disqu	ualified if you refused or	failed the state'	s test(s) (operating	a CMV or C	DL holde	r) OR a tes	t result of .0	4 or more	while ope	erating a
commercial motor veh	nicle. To appeal the driv	er's license rev	ocation/disqualifica	tion, the De	partment	of Public Sa	afety must r	eceive you	r written	request for
	aring within fifteen (15)							Submit you	ır writte	n request in
Derson at 3000 N. Mil	K Ave. or by mail to Lec	jai Division, Dep	Dartinent of Public 3	salety, P.O.	DOX 1141	15, OKC, O	N, 73130			
SERVING OF NOTICE	E: I personally hand-de	livered a copy o	of the above contain	ning the Noti	ce of Rev	ocation to	the person r	named in S	ection 1	above.
Date served: 05/2	22/2012			·			,			
Date served:	23/2012 Si	ignature of office	er:					Badge	e #:	
n accordance with Tit	tle 12 O.S. Section 426,	"I state under p	enalty of perjury	under the la	ws of Okla	ahoma that	the foregoin	ng is true a	nd corre	ct." Section 4
)12 Place (location	when signed):_			Signa	ature of arro	esting office	r:		
NAME JOHNSON, J	JOE P			GENCY BOARD	OF I	ESTS				
BADGE 000000000000000000000000000000000000	AGENCY ADDRESS P.O. BOX	36307 0	KI'AHOMA C	<u>'</u> ТТҮ		ZIP CODE 7313	36 (40		25-24	460
	, 11.0. DOX	30307,0	1,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,1	<u> </u>		1/51) + / + () J / t /	- J - Z -	100



7 Eastgate Dr. • P.O. Box 790 • Jacksonville, IL 6265 I-0790 217-245-2183 • Fax: 217-243-7634 • www.ilmoproducts.com

Certificate of Analysis

Certificate ID:

3000

Part #:

BAC105L080T

Cylinder Size:

105L

Lot Number:

07212080A1

Expiration:

5/1/2014

0.080 BAC (For use with breath alcohol testing instruments)

Contents:

105 Liters @ 1000 psig 70°F (21°C)

Component:

Concentration:

Accuracy:

Method: NDIR

Ethanol Nitrogen

208.4 ppm Balance

RA RA

+/- 0.002 or 2% BAC whichever

is greater

*NIST Standard Reference Material

Certification of NTRM Batch No. 091602 Nominal 210 µmol/mol Ethanol in Nitrogen for ILMO Products Co., Jacksonville, IL

1411

Specialty Gas Lab Tech

Distributed by:

CMI Inc.

316 East Ninth Street Owensboro, KY 42303

Phone 866-835-0690 www.alcoholtest.com ISO/IEC 17025:2005 Accredited Laboratory

04-20-12



7 Eastgate Dr. • P.O. Box 790 • Jacksonville, IL 62650 217-245-2183 • 888-243-9353 • www.ilmospecgas.com

This Material Sa	afety Data She			TY DATA SHEET equirements of OSHA's Hazard Co	mmunication Standard
This Waterial Of	alety Data Offet			EGAS MIXTURE	mmunication Standard.
				TIDENTIFICATION	
Product Name/ CI	lass		mable Gas n		
Product Number		BAC DSP			
Manufacturer	**************************************			tgate Drive, Jacksonville, IL 62651	
Indiana a care				DUS INGREDIENTS	
	<u> </u>	OLO NON 2	- HAZAKO	Exposure Limits	
Ingredients	CAS Number	Percent	 	TLV	PEL
Ethanol	64-17-5	<14.8 (1-500 ppm)	1000, A4 (ì	Not Classable as a human carcinogen)	TWA = 500
Nitrogen	7727-37-9	Balance		Simple Asphyxiant	
NE= Not Established	1121-31-9	Dalance		Simple Aspriyalant	
INC- NOT Established		SECTION 2	DUVEICAL	CUADACTEDISTICS	
Dalling Dailet	<u> </u>		- PHISICAL	CHARACTERISTICS	
Boiling Point	1	cific Gravity (air =1):		Solubility in Water:	
-320.4° F; -195.8° C	0.96			1.49% (v/v)	
Vapor Pressure (psia		ting/Freezing Point		% Volatile:	
N/A)° C; -345.8° F		N/A	
Vapor Density: Evaporation Rate (Butyl Acetate =1) Appearance and Odor:					
1.145 kg/m³	N/A			Colorless gas with an alcohol odor:	
		SECTION 4 - FI	RE and EXP	LOSION HAZARD DATA	
Flash Point (Method Used): LEL: N/A					
N/A		se extinguishing media		UEL: N/A	
fire. Explosion Sensitivity t Explosion Sensitivity t	to M echanical Impa	act: Not Sensitive.	,	ontainers, when involved in fire, may ruptur	
			ION 5 - REA	CTIVITY DATA	
i Staniity i	Unstable Stable	Conditions to Avo	oid: Contact v	with incompatible materials: Cylinders can rupture or bust.	exposed to high
Incompatibility (Mat	terials to Avoid):	Nitrogen, the main c	omponent is	not compatible with Titanium.	
Hazardous Decomp	position or Bypro	ducts; None.			
	May Occur		ous polymeriz	zation will not occur under normal circu	ımstances
Polymerization	Will Not Occur	*			
		SECTION	16-HEALTH	HAZARD DATA	
Routes of Entry:	✓ Inhalation	Skin	Ingest		
defiency includes respirate unconsciousness or death pressure) may cause frost	nd Chronic): ACUTE: 7 ory difficulty, ringing ir h may occur. The skir t bite. Symptoms of fr	The most signiticant hazard the ears, headaches, sho n of the victim of over-expo	d associated with ortness of breath, osure may have a	this gas is inhalation of Oxygen-deficient atmosph wheezing, headache, dizziness, indigestion, naus blue color. Contact with rapidly expanding gases or grayish-yellow. The pain after contact with liqu	ea, and, at high concentrations, (which released under high
			use an Owgen o	ated: N/A deficient environment. Individuals breathing such a	on atmosphere was a second
symptoms which include he circumstances, death may	neadaches, ringing in y occur	ears, dizziness, drowsines	s, unconsciousne	ess, nausea, vomiting and depression of all the se	nses. Under some
Medical Conditions Gener	rally Aggravated by Ex	posure: Pre- existing respi	iratory conditions	may be aggravated by the over-exposure of this p	product
Emergency and First Aid I PERSONAL PROTECTIV fire protections must be pr and/or cardio-pulmonary r	Procedures: RESCUE /E EQUIPMENT. At a rovided during rescue resuscitation, if necess	RS SHOULD NOT ATTEN minimum, Self-Contained situations. Remove victime sary. Only trained personn	MPT TO REVIVE I Breathing Appai n(s) to fresh air as sel should adminis	VICTIMS OF EXPOSURE TO THIS PRODUCT Nature and Fire-Retardant Personal Protective equips quickly as possible. Trained personnel should acter supplemental Oxygen. Victim(s) must be take S to physician or other health professional with vices.	MITHOUT ADEQUATE oment should be worn. Adequate dminister supplemental Oxygen



DATE RCVD VIA

316 E. 9th St., Owensboro KY 42303 Phone 866-835-0690 Fax: 270-685-6268

SERVICE WORK ORDER

BILL TO:		SHIP TO	:04	BOARD UT -	12515
ATTN:		ATTN:			,
		3600	hl.	ML KING	Bldg9
	-	4	ls.		J 7
CITY STATE ZIP	1	CITY	1-	STATE	73 11 1
CUSTOMER NO. 1231362	J.	PHONE	15-1	125.2460	
PHONE	/	FAX 40	5- 4	125-2490)
MODEL# 80.003365					BILL CODE
EXTRA PARTS RCVD	1				
DESCRIPTION OF PROBLEM Aute or evaluation	-6				
Infrared / Fuel Cell	is .			PARTS	USED
PRELIMINARY TEST INFORMATION BATTERY- EXT	V; II	图 无敌"	QTY	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
	VERIF	FIED PROBLEM?	11	441287	Battery she 00
WORK PERFORMED:	-11	Ph.	1	441200	Contabl strip
A to- on enal ation reme	No	d.			· ·
Final tested.					
Auto-on evaluation reme Final tested. Replaced external battery.	ske	20.			
		ŧ			
*		7			
1		3			
Λ a_		1			
TOT	248	96			
Miscellaneous PRELIMINARY TEST INFORMATION					
WORK PERFORMED:		i.			
2					<u>g</u> .
175					
REPAIR CAL. ADJ. CALIBRATON FINAL				SHIPPING STI	CKER HERE
TOR TOP				SHIFFING STI	OKEKTIEKE
1/2 HOURS HOURS HOURS				SPECIAL SHIPPING	INSTRUCTIONS

DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE

CMI, Inc.

316 East Ninth Street Owensboro, KY 42303 MAKE REMITTANCE PAYABLE TO:

CMI, Inc.

2090 Reliable Parkway Chicago, IL 60686 Page

775848

INVOICE NUMBER

creditdept@mpdinc.com

PHONE

1-866-835-0690 FAX (270) 685-6268 Payment Due Date 5/11/12 Invoice Date
4/11/12

BILL TO:

O: 731362 09
OKLAHOMA, STATE OF
BOARD OF TESTS
ADCU ANNEX BLDG #9

PO BOX 36307

OKLAHOMA CITY

OK 73136-2307

SHIPPED TO:

OKLAHOMA, STATE OF BOARD OF TESTS

3600 N ML KING AVE BLDG 9 ATTN: ROBERT BLAKEBURN

OKLAHOMA CITY

OK 73111

OUT OF WARRANTY

Line No.	Qty Ordered	Qty Shipped	Part Nur	mber/Description	-	Unit Price		Extended Amount		
1		4		INTOX-1/2 HR IN	ICREM		39.500	III.	158.00	
2		1	INTOX	CALIBRATION CHE	ск	8	35.000		85.00	
3		2	PACKI	NG & HANDLING -	CMI		7.500		15.00	
4		1	013010 BATTER) RY,NiMH,12 V,3.8	A,10	12	27.500		127.50	
5		1	210120 SENSOR) R,SMD,PRESSURE		2	2.880		22.88	
6		1	402565 O-RING	; ,NEOPRENE,.3011	Dx.0		.350		,35	
7		1	471201 O-RING	G,BUNA-N,-008,3/	16"x		.250		.25	
8		1	120083 INDUCT	OR,100UH		1	0.200		10.20	
				FRE	IGHT				14.85	
	S	/N 80-003365	7							
		12				TOTAL	AMOUNT		434.03	